

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1743/2007

M/S SAWHNEY RUBBER IND. Petitioner
Through Mr. Anurag Lakhotia, Advocate

versus

RAM PRAVESH & ORS SOCY. LTD. & ANR. Respondents
Through None for respondent No.1
Mr. Nishank Tyagi, proxy counsel for
respondent No.2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

% **10.07.2017**

It is submitted on behalf of the petitioner that settlement has already been arrived at with respondent no.2 qua back wages as well. The documents in relation to settlement be placed on record.

The matter be renotified for hearing in terms of order dated 16.5.2017 for 25th October, 2017 at 2.30 p.m.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

JULY 10, 2017

mw